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24,2.,95 .Mr J.L.Sarkar learned counsel

for the applicant moves this appli-
Jnm'apMKmUOﬁ it 1n cation, The grievance is against the
form and withio time
€. F. of Rs. 50/

deposited vide
PO No 86D W 3'53 2

Pated .23 {249
A

h/!iﬁhmuvtn-

transfer from Guwahati to Khunsa
Seismic Station, Arunachal Pradesh.
Learned. Addl.C.G.5.C Mr A.K, Choudhury

appears for the rpspondents.

Issue notice to the respondents

by registered post to shou cause as
to why :this application should not ke

- — — — - - - - ) .
- aAmetet Wb ca et wn cm s el et T oam e of

‘admltted and the prayer sought for
should'not be alloued.
\. - Llst on 24,3, 1993 for shou
cause and conalderatlon of admlsslon.
Heard cqunselvon the interim
relief prayer. It is seen that the
applicant has submitted representatio
-n dated 6.2,95 to the Director,
Regional Research Laboratory, Jorhat
and it is pending disposal. The fact
that the applicant has submitted
this épplication befaore this Tribunal
should not be a bar for the reépon—
dents to dispose of the repsesenta-

tion of the applicant dated 6.,2.95
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2412¢95 1 on merit. Till the disposal of
43 this representation dated 6.2.9S
'_by the"respondents or 24.,3,35, which
-ever is later, the respondents are

- directed k® not to implement the
_'tgansﬁqgwqrder dated 1.11.34

(Annexure-=18). On the prayer of Mr
‘"§éékaf;“fhe applicant is allowed

llberty 40 furnish ardditional

. ground to his representation dated

6.2.35 on account of children
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C¢~ /ﬂ, s v»a;/h /@94«— :; 5: educai%on 80, 43 toTeach respondent
% 9 ? . H 'y No.,2 within 7 days from today in

7 oy ff”“EEHEf"Ebmenable him €6 consider
:° .t this problem also while disposing
: ' ) o
e .1 » 0f the representation,
1 ' o Copy of this order may be
‘ ‘1
R .y furnished to the counsel of the
:; ' parties,
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Mr J.L.Sarkar for the applicant,

124,3.,9
’ Mr A.K.Choudhury,Addl.C.G.S5.C

-

H
1
1
1
1 for the respondents.

f ~Mr Choudhury states that he has
' received instruction toc seek. for 8

% weegks time to file show cause and

! uritten statement. Mr Sarkar has no
! objection.

! List on 26.5.1995 for show cause
!
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and consideratjon of admission. —

; X The interim order date 24.2.952
;/Sﬁfyéj%\c7 shall continue. é%g__ .
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26.5.95 Learned counsel Mr J.L,Sarkar is

' present for the applicant. Learned Addi.
-C.G.5.C Mp A.K.Choudhury is also present.
for the respondents.,

‘Learned counsel Mr J.L.Sarkar submits
that the applicant had submitted a repre-
sentation dated 28.2,95 before the respon-
dents.as given liberty on 24.,2.95aand it
is pending disposal by the respondents.
Learned Addl.C,G.S.C states that the

.. [Lespondents have referred the case of the
applicant before the Medical Board and it
: is expected that its report will be
received'soon.;l - 7?. ’

Heard counsel of both sides. No &hou’
cause has béen filed by the respondents
till now. In the circumstances question
of adm%ssion.is'téken up. Periused the -

sstatements of grievances and reliefs
~ soughf for in_this application. The
‘{1 Japplication is admitted. Réspondents alre-
Sy . ady served. Fbur‘ueeké time is granted to
| respondents to submit uwritten statement,
Ax requesked by bakk sid;s ke case
LEYMXERS MEFRRE hnaxiagbmmd %k X8 k@

‘Both sides submit that theshegring
may be fixed on 30.6.95 as the case *
requires expeditious disposal and that in
the meantime uritten statement may be
filed by the fespondeﬁts. Accordingly
hearing is fixed on 30.6.95 by consent
of both sides. Respondents uil; submit
written statement with copy to the
apélicant before due date of hearing.

List Férﬁhearing on 30.6.1995,

Copy qf.ﬁhis order may be furnished

. to the counsel of both sides.
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‘submits written statement today with

DA "257/ 75(./@ 0.4, 29/95
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Learned counsel ir R.C,Barpatra
‘Gohain for the applicant is present.
Learned Addl.C.G.5.C Mr A.K.Chdudhury

copy to Mr R.C,Barpatra Gehain. It has
been submitted that the applicant has
got his relief in terms of order No.

RLI-13(67)-Vig/95 dated 28.6.95(Annexure
A to the uritten statement) issued by
Section Officer, Regional Research

Laboratory, Jorhat. Applicant's transfer
from Guuahati toc Khonsa has been revoked
and he has been posted back to Guwahati,
The application has therefore become
infructuous and it is disposed of as

infructuous.
(\
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal, Gaubati Hench, §Cé*,{l
‘ . : 2% d
Guwghatis. Q gf
An application under Section 19 ',*3? B

of the Administrative Tribunal Y
Act, 1985. |

0'.1‘;‘, BTO. 'ngi /1995

Shri Renendra Kumgr Buragohein X
eos Applicant
. e T

Union of India & Ors.

ees RESPONdents.
. I NDEX
Particulars . .

Annexures Page

-

Co,py'of the transfer order «
dtde 9.9.94 o IA i

2e Copy of the office memoren-

dum dtd. 1.11.94 issued by

the Controller of Adminis-

tration, transfering the

spplicent to Khunsa .. IB 15 N
S Copy of the letter of inti- '

magtion dtde 7+11.94 issued by _— /g
the gpplicant - e 2 A

"4 Copy of the gpplicgtion dtd. ~
941.95 filed by gpplicant for : :
commuted legve ' ee 238 =1 ‘Z -

56 Copy of the application dtd. »
9.1.495 filed by applicant for 2
commuted leagve i s 2 C

TS Copy of the Medical certificate -
. dt. 7011.95 iSSU.ed by Dl‘c ‘KQKO' Saikia - 2 E ﬂ -
Te. Copy of medical certificate » o
. dt. 12.12.94 issued by Dr. K.K. Saikie- $2 B ~2°
Be Copy of medical certificate dt. . .
. 4,2.95 issued by Dr. J.C. Barkakaty =~ 3 2.1 —

9s Copy of the appeel dt. 7.2.95. _
filed by the applicant ' - 4 _2’2 25,




1e Particulars of the Applicgnt ¢

Shri Ranendra Kumer Bursggohain

son of Shri Harendrs Kumar Gohain
presently woxking as Junior Technicél
Assistant, Regional Resegrch Laborgtory,

Jorhat -~6, Assam.

2e Particulsrs of the Respondents ¢

i) Union of India, represented by the
] Directowr, Regional Research Ligboratory,

) jorhat-6, Assam.

ii) The Director, Regional Resesgrch Laboratory,

: Jorhgt-é, Assam.

iii) The Sontroller of Administration,
" Regionsl Research Laborstory, Jorhat-6,

Assam.

iv) The Scientist, Geo-Science Division,
i Regional Research.Laborator&,

Jorhat-6, Assanm.

v) The Administrative Officer,

) Regional Resegrch Laboratory,

3e Particulpts for which the spplication is made
i) 0ffice order No. BLJ/GEOSC/94 dt. 1+11.94

issued by the Controller of Administration, Regional

Researéh.Laboratory, Jorhat, Assam, transferring

the eee¥
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the applicant to Khunsa, Seismic Station,

Arunachal Pradesh, thereby subjecting the -

‘applicant to frequent transfer and with

malafide intention.

ii) Office memorendum No. PRLJ/Geosc/94 dt.

3.3.95 issued by the Controller of Administra-
tion , Regional Research Lgboratory, Jorhat,
directing the applicant to proceéd to Khunsa
immediately failing which he would be subjected

%0 disciplinary action.

~

Ju:é;sdic‘cion of ,the fgrlbuna_; :
The gpplicant declares that the subject matter
of the gpplication is well within the juris-~
diction of this Hon'ble Tribunal.

Liﬁitatidn $ -

The gpplicant further declares that the
application is filed within the period of
limitation as required under Section 21 of

the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985,

grief,facts of the case s

i) That the applicant begs to state that since
the day of his jbining to service in the
Regional Research Laboratory, way back on.
18.3.80 as Junior Laboratory Assistant at

Jorhat, the applicant has been subjected to

frequent ...4/
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frequent transfers and to be more specific on _
23410481 he was transferred from Jorhat to Kohima,
Nagalend and after he served therein at Kohima
for about'B%- years, he was again transferred
therefrom to Guwghati on 5.2.85. The gpplicant
was egain transferred from Guwahati to Jorhat

on 18,6.92 and immedigtely theregfter gbout 2
years of his service therein, he was again
transferred on 9.9.94 to Guwghgti for 3 months
temborariiy on tour basis. Finally vide the order
dtd: 1.11.94, the Controller of Administration.
Regional Research Laborgtory, Jorhat transferred
the gpplicant agaih‘from Guwahati(to Khunssa,
Arunachal Pradesh, thereby subjecting the appli-
cant to consistent mental agony and tension

besides physicazl sufferings.

4 copy of the transfer order dtd. 9.9.94
and order atd. 1.11.94 are annexed herewith

and ' marked as Annexures- I A & IB.

~ 1i) That the applicant begs to state that imme-

di;tely before his transfer to Guwehati on 9.9.94
the applicant has lodged a complaint on 30.8.94
before the A.D.C. (Supply) Jorhat, in the capacity
of , Registered Shareholder begring registration
No. 578 dtd. 12.1.81, égains§ the ongoing malprac-
tices in dealing with the essentisl commodi bies

such as rice, sugar, kerosine oil by the Secretary

andee o .5/
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and ?the Tressurer of the JRL Co-operative -

Gonstmers Stores. On the'bésis of that complaint

| ; . ) ,
the concerned guthorities raided and seized #l1

the documents and found lot of irregularities .

.\A czse has been registered'as a'Speciel Case

No.-6/94 and the same is pending before the
appropriate euthority at Xorhat. The high handed
vested interest directly involved in that mal-

practlce, gust to save their skin, in an arbltrary

‘way and with mslafiae intention 1mmaﬁ*ately

transierrea the appllcant to Guwahaul on tour

basis on 9.9.94 (Annexmre-IA) .« It may be stated

that es the applicant did not yield to the pre- -

ssures oested upon him for. withdrawing the
application, on the basis of which the afore-
said'case has been, registered, the-appiicant is

smbaected to freqment tranﬁfer so that the appll—

cant falls 1o ‘appear before the competent authorlty,

entertaznlng the complalnt of appllcant, on the
dates flxea for hearlng. This is a clear proof

of malafide 1ntentlon of the responaent in -~

‘subjecting the applicant to frequeht,transfers.

1ii) That the applicant begs to state that as the
appllcant has been sufferlng from mental agony

and tensxons that arose out of the lllegal and

vlntentlonal harassment as stated hereln above,

excer.w.é/
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exeréising the jurisdicéion and power in an
illégal nghner givihg a good bye to all the

norms gnd proceaures set by law, the health

of the gpplicant graduglly deterdhdrated. On

consul tation, the docfor first advice the
epplicant to tske rest for 6 weeks and there-
after for another 4 weeks, as he didnot show

any improvement. The applicant has been
cdmmunicating tlhis development to the concerned
authorities from time to time in writiggzsupported
by medical certificates issued by the doctors on
7.;1.94 and 12¢12.94 . The gpplicant informed

“the concerned apghorities through a letter

dtd. 7.11.94 addressed to the Head of the Division,
Geo- Science, RRL, wJorhat with copy to all
concerned authoritieg informing about the illness
supported by the mediqal cerﬁificagéydtd. Te11.94.
Latgr on vide his gpplication dtd. 23.11.94
applied for commuted leave purely on medicgl
ground . Further vide his application dtd. 9.1.95,
the applicant requested for granting commuted
legve for_another 6 veeks, a medicgl certificate
issued to that eifect has also been attached

thereto.

A copy of the letter of intimation dtd.
7+11.94, application dtd. 25.11.94 and
application dtd. 9.1.95 and medical certi-
ficate Gtde T411.94 and 12.12.94 are snnexed
herewith and marked as Annexures- 24, 2B,2C

2D and 2E respectivelye.
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iv)  That the spplicant begs to state that because

of the mental ggony aend tensions azs referred to herein
above, the applicant developed heart trouble as is
evident from the ECG report. It may be mentioned that
as per the advice of the physicians extending treatment
to the applicant and as he didnot shew any improvement
the applicent consulted with Dr. J.C. Barkakaty,
Associagted Professor of cardiélogy, Ganhati Medical
College, who in turn éfter ahalysis the reports of
examingtion the applicant was directed to undexgo,
finally Q?ined that the applicant developed the disease
of hea?t. As such vide his certificate dtd. 4.2.98
advised the applicant to take complete rest for another
month. Now the gpplicent is under his treatment but

without any improvement.

A'cOPy'of the medical certificate dtd. 4.2.95

is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-3.

vP That the applicant begs to state that regarding
the malpractices in the JRL Co-operative Consumers
Stores, as is referred to herein gbove may of the news
have been published by some<popular dailies of the State.
The vested interest gromp doubt the gpplicant to be the
éource of informgtion which has already been denied

and clarified by the gpplicant vide his letter dtde.
9.12.94. Nothing- slso could be proved in aifirmative&

as yet. But to translgte the vergence upon the gpplicant,

without any rhyme or reason and with g malafide inten-

tion the gpplicant hzs been subjectea to frequent
transfers. |

Contd...8/
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vi) That the applicant begs to state that an
interview was held at RRL, Jorhat, on 25.10.94
for'ﬁromoting some Technical Assistants to the post
of Sénior Technical Assistants with retrospective -
effect from 1986, The applicant was also elligible
to that prométion. No calling letter has been pro-
cedurally issued to the gpplicant definitely with

a malafide intention to deprive the‘applicant from
appearing for the said interview. Be it stated

that, with & view to Gepriving the applicant he has
already been transferred to Gauhati on tour basis

on 9.9.94 However, somehow or rather the applicant
appeared for the interview . The applicant is cofident
that he has done best performancevin that interview.
But the selection committee was forced by the high
handed authority to drop the nsme oﬁ the applicant
from the selection list. Ultimately the neme of the
applicant has been dropped therefrom, which the
applicant came to know from a very reliable source.
As a result of this many of his junioxs have been
promoted superceeding the applicant. As the gpplicant
has been rzising protest in this regard, with the-
malgfide intentidn, the applicant is subjected to
illegal harassment taking resort to frequent transfers

a8 referred to herein gbove.

vii)  That the applicant begs to state that on the

basis of his seniority, the spplicant is entitled to
a C-type quarter. But inspite of repeated request

also...9/
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also the gpplicant has not yet been provided with
even a8 B or A type quarter, though_lot of qugrters
are lying vacant. fhe concerned authorities zxe
right from the very begining in the pretext of
transferring the. applicant, that to with malafide &

intention and high k¥ms frequency, have not provided

any dquarter to the gpplicant.

vii) That the spplicant begs to state that the
mal;fiae intentions of the respondents subjecting the
applicant to too frequent transfers aglso results into
discriminatory treatment. It may be stated that there
“is no such instance saving the instant case of transfer
of the applicant, of transferring any Emmmexzbke employee
with such freguency. There are inumergble examples of
employees who are not subjected to any transfer,

even if transfer is an incidence of service. The
aPplicant is thereby,subjected to discriminatoxry

treatment in terms of transfers and also of promotione.

~ix) That the applicanf begs to state that Khunds
inﬂArunachal Pradesh is a very remote and interiox
~ Place and étation wheréin accomodation is very rare
- to get. In addition to that no medical facilities
are avalilable wherein it will not be practicable to
ge't any intensivé,care from s heart specislist gs

is required to the applicznt.

Further...10/



Further as is evident, Khunss ks g dead station
of RRL (@nder Geo-Science Division) since. long. It
Will be very risky on the part of %hevapplicant to
proceed. to Khunsa, he being a heart pastient and
undergoiné tregtment under an expert hegrt specialist

{ Annexure=3) .

~ -~

x) That the gpplicant begs to state that the
a%plicant, failing to get any justice from the con-
cerned authorities, filed an appeal to the Direcgor,

Regionagl Resegrch Ligbokatory, Jorhat on T7.2.95 ven-

‘tilating all his grievances and his physical enability

pPraying to stay the opezation of the transfer order
dtds 1.11.94 purely on the grounds stated therein. Be
it stated that during his entire service life the
appiipant hzgs béen moving on transfer from one place
to other though frequently without any objection,

as will be evident from the official records.

A copy of the appeal dtd. 7.2.95 is ‘snnexed

herewith and marked as Annexure - 4.

Te Reliefs gought for =

In\the facts and circumstances the applicaht

prays for the foilowing reliefs :=-

a) That the impugned order No. RLJ/GEOSC/94

dated 1.;1.94 issued by the Controller of Administration,

Respondent No.3 may be set aside and quashed in the

interest of natural justice.

Contd...11/
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b) That the applicant, being a heart patient,

be allowéd to continue in service either at Guwahagti or

at Jorhat, tb enable him to avail the medicel “treatment

a8 is required in his case.

c) That the act of the respondents in supjecting

the applicant to frequent transfers with meglafide

intention in an arbitrary and purely discriminatory

manner be declared as illegal.

ii)

iii)

The gbove reliefs are sought for on the

following amongst other -

GROUNDS

For that the act of the respondents in sub~-
jecting the gpplicant tc mental agony and
tention, taking resort to frequent transfers

is highly arbitrary, malafide and illegal.

For that the acts of the respondents in
Singling out the gpplicant and subjecting him
to discriminatory treatment by frequently
transferring him is bad in law and liable to

be declared illegal being violative of Articles

14 and 16 of the Constitution of Indiae

For that the act of the respondent s in sub-
jecting the applicant to frequent transfers
is gbsolutely with malafide intention and is
illegal and un-constitutional being violative
to the‘existing norms and procedures.

Contd...12/
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iv) ‘ Fbr‘that the act of respondent No.J in threa~
ﬁening the abplicant to ﬁxs;rxminmexxxxﬁi |

| diéciplinéryvactiqn if failed t6 move to

| Khunsa, completély ignoring the heglth condi-
tion of the applicant, is Qiﬂdictive, arbitrary

besides being illegal.

v) For that the act of respéndents in singling
out the applicant and subjecting'him to frequent
trensfer, is with malafide intention and

L]
amounts to bigsness.

‘8 , Ih%érim télief,soqgﬁt\féi s~

‘During the pendency of this application the

applicaﬁt prays for the following interim relief :-

That the impugned transfer order dtd..1.11.94 |
(4nnexure- 1B) may kindly be stgyeid « Further
'%he ;esponden%s may_be,direqted'not.to>transfer‘
the services,of the éﬁilicant till_the'dispoéal

of ‘the application. . . |
The above »,i_m.:eri,m-relief is prayed
for on the grouads stated in paragraph 7

herein above,

e The applicant declares that he has not filed

any other application/cese in any other Tribunal/Court.

Contd.,.iB/
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10+ The applicant has represented before the
aqthorifies. However there is no rémedyJon'that;

under any service rules and the remedy sought for

remedy.
1. Pérfiéﬁiaré'of'fésfalﬂbfééf $ =

NOSOB. 83532 Dt .2v.3. 2.95

42 An index showing the particulars of documents

enclosed .

13, Dacﬁménfé H

'As per index.

i ﬁ”Rmi F Ifc A;T.I.O'N

I,ﬂShri Ranendra,Kumar Buragohaln, aged about 46

‘jears, son of Shrl Harendra.Kumar Gohaln, verlfy that

the statgments.made in paragraphsﬂ1;t0_13»of.th1s‘
application are trueato my knowledge and that I have

not suppressed any material factse

Slgnatare

before this Tribunal would be the only and appropriate

QQWM\MAW\Q’L@ MC\BLM
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Hoe RR1J/Geosc/Sf: , Dated 9th Septe, 195h

| OFFICE MEMURANDUM

It is for information to all concerned that the compctont
authority is pleased to tranafer the following staff womdera as
shown oganinst thelr nomes for a period of 3(three) menths with
fmmedinte effeot o

i

Eope 1 Plance of posting _

1. 3ri R.K, Burngohnin. RRL Seismio Station,
Tech. Asstt., Cuwnhati
RRL, Jorhat i. _

2. 3ri Dulel Sahu, RRL cilmio Station.'
Project Assistant, Yrongyimgen, Nagnlond
ARL Selamio qtntion,

Guwnhnti ‘

The{ nrao requcatod to tnke over/hand over their charges
imnedintely a ¢ same, may be coumunicnted to this office. -

This temporary trenafer order of the nbeve persons v111 be*
trented os on tour, .

This irgues vith the approvnl of the oompctent authority,.

Rl

ngawntl )
Administrntivc 0 ;gﬂ;iocr

‘ AL omisioar ive \o1Y.
: Ceoe s Mo ' b
To | ' J'.‘.'.fw\'. “JUU) U\;;lh&‘“a ' '
1. Sr{ R.K, Burogohain, N
Teth. Asott, Lo '
GCeoscience Divialun. , '
RRL, Jorhat ‘ '

2. Sri Dulel Sahu, - '
Froject Asstt,,
RRL Gelismie Station,
Durga Sarobar,

. Cuwnhatli - 9 quggf
’ / [
Copy tn (= M., Hend, Onoaoivnoo Dlvinion :

' -~ ‘ M. Y Y A S AAST S,

h. D111 Seotten

5. Personanl file
6e P.S. to Direator -

‘ | - Sj:ijff>"5T
N o ( BN, Bhagawati )
28 '* Adzinistrative Ofﬁoor
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REGIONAL RESEARCH LABORATORY; ; JORHAT

No.RLJ/GEOSC/94 Dated 01.11.94

| OFFICE MEMORANDUM

In Pursyance of 0O.M. of even number dated 09.44.94,
the Campetent A&thority of RRL, Jorhat has been pleased to
transfer Shri R K Buragohain, Technical Assistant to Khunsa
Seismic Station. He will be responsible to revitalise the
activities of thée sub-station and will be responsible for its
management. The activities of the sub-station will, however,
be reported to the Head, BGeo-science Division, RRL, Jorhat.

He will be entitled for T.A. etc. as per TTA rule.
Sri Buragohain ! should proceed immediately to Khunsa sub-
station and submit thes joining report through the Head, Geo-—,
science Division immediately.

|

This arder cames into. force with immediate effect.

N |

( P P Bhattacharjge )
Controller ofﬂéfmkﬁ%%ﬁﬁ;p&qn.
N
To -A_,.:E.-?"'s,”lfr.’ .
: G rendt (ResTr)
Shri R K Buragohain
Technical Assistant
Care Dr.H K Gohain
Milanpur
East
Bamunimaidan P 0O
Guwahati 21



Tor

‘The Head of Divig lon, o
Goo—Scionco.R.R.Le Jorhat
Agsam,

Ausrwnn. 3 A ‘

Datiers '1—-”)-- a9,

7 1l 7

Sub:~ An information for wy sickness,

)
hes
]
.

With due respect, I want

r2lating to my sickness,

With regards,

Copy to: - *

1. Hen4d of the Division,
Geo~Science,

24 CeOoA, ’

30 Ao Oo

Lo inform you that

I am suffering weaknegs 8cverely and here J am en-
closing a Medical Coertificate from Dr. Ks.K.Saikia

(

Yoursg faithfully.

Re K. Buragohain)

Gno-Sciaonce D Vs

s

4 e e ——— e
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‘ (‘y’
Dates 23th.Dac,/*94,

To

The administrative Officer,
R.ReLs Jorhat,

7

Through uead of the uivision
Geo-Scianza,

Subg= An earnest rec cgt for grantin commutted leave
f£rom 2nd Nov,/*94 to 16th bec 7 ‘94,

Sir,

With reference to your lathtor dtd.‘15-11~94
which I have received on 21-11-94, I vant to inform

you thot my leave from 2nd !Hov/94 to 16th Dec./94 should
kindly be treated ag conmutted leave on purely Medical.

ground,

" With regards,

-

Yours faithfully,

- Copy tos- ‘ l \/Q @U\\P—i Zu—\,
— N 3 Jn
The Head of Geo-scienca !+ XK. Buragohain ?\' /

Division.

Geo-Saeilence RIRL, Jorhat,
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v

Dates 9-01-95,

To
The Nmintdatrativae 05 ficar,
ReRulie Jorhat ,Assam,
‘Subi- An e¢arnzst request for granting Cormuted leave
for anothar six weeks ot Medical ground, 1
{
Through the Ny, M.M.5alkia, ]
" H2ad 0f che Goo=acelonee Denv, ':
|
Sic,

With dug resnsrck £ uant ko Anforn you that I want

the oxtension of aunther aix veaks 07 comouted leave on

vuraly modical ground & 1 will not joigzthonua (Arunachal
pradsih) at wy any coust, so, o Rind consideration & co=
operation ig highaly requived, H

2re anclosling a copy of
medical certificate. |

' - |
Thianka, 'fﬂh;. ’ poo
on vith regarvds, o
o Yours folthfuily, .‘ ﬁi
.'» .. - \L_ . @) \/w\-cd};’k/\ruj\’-‘ ‘ :
N < 1RT% .’ [
Copy_to: | : (‘u.k. poragohain) s
Dre MM, Sadkin, | ;“g“g°133238219“° i
. LRAY R ¥ L . o
Haad of the Goo-science Divn, .
R.P. L, Jorhat, s

) . '

il :

\ i o
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Dr. Kuldip Kumar Sailig
M.B.BS., D.L.O,, MS.

T.C.T.P, Fellow in MCH Liverpool (UK)

S —~ 1) -

Aw,ggMﬂD'ZD | sfk"

4

From: 6 P.;.—8 P.m.
CHAMBER——Pharmacaro.
(3.8, Road Guwahati,

Senior Medical & Health Oflicer, AMS. Rcsidencc—Krishnanagar

Chandmari, Ghy—3 .
TEL.—550757

.~
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Dr. "Kuldip Kumar Saikic From : 6 P.m.—8 P.m.
. M.B,BS., DI.0., MsS, C HAMBER~-Pharmazare,
! , TL.C.T.P., Fellowin MCH Liverpool (LK) GS. Road Guwahati,
/" Sepior Medical & Health Officer, AHS. . Residence—Kristmanagar
<. Cbandmari, Ghy-.3
¢ TEL—550757
i * ’ /7 'J
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hossine - 3

T - 7 ’ et e
m:‘. J, C. Barkataki Resi—Krishnanagar, Chandmari

GUWAHATI-781 003

' M.B.B.S., M.D. (Medicine); D.M. { Cardiology—Vellore) _
Tele : 551183

Assoclate Professor of Cardiology
Gauhati Medical College , P~
Date . .Z“ 3!7%
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To 1
The Director, . 090
v"’ Raglonal Reanarch Lalwrat., s , Date: 07-02-95,
/// Jorhat-6, t{aAzsam,

Subject:- an apneal for staying the opcration
Of the order dtd,1,11,94 lssued by

Controller of Administration,R.R.L.,
. Jornat, transfering the undersigned

Lo ¥hansa. (Arunachal pradosh. )

Sir, - - .
I have the honour to dravu your kind attention to
the folloving few points ane

Lo aonsider ny case with duoe
heed and Sympathy. 4

4

1, Thot Sir, since the day of ny jolning in this

- organisation way back on 18.3.80 as Junior Lab/Asstt. at Jor-

hat, I have been subjected to fremuent transfers and to bz
more specific on 23.10.81 I was

Kohima, Nagaland ang after I

transferred from Jorhat to

gerved thoerein at Kohima foo about

3¢1/% yrs. I was agaln transforroed thoarefrom to Guwah i on

5-2-85, I was again &rensferred from Guvwahati to Jorhat RoRG L
on 18-6-92 and immediately after about(two) 2 yre. of my sel-

. .
vice thercin, I was agaln transferred on 9,9,94 to Guuwahati

m- . _
for 3 months LeAporary tronsfer on towr basis,

Finally, ®ide
the order.dtd.1l1.94 ny the

C.0.208 Nop.L. ,Jorhat, T am ageln
tronsferred to Khonéa(hrunachnlprnderh) subjecting me to cop-
sistant mental agony aud tonsion esides physically suffering,

2. That Sir, lmmediotely hafore wy transfer to

Guwehati on 9,9,94, 71 hove lodged

ADC(Supoly) Jorhat, as a re:

& cemorlaint before tha

istered ohare holder-bearing the

registration No. 578 dtd,12,1.81 1ip conmaection with tHe op-

going malnractices in Aescling ith thoe essentiol commod%tins,

items such as rice, suvar, K/o0il py the Seceretary and Tessurer

of the 7,n.1,. Co-operotive consumers Stores on 30.8.94, on

the basis of that comnlaint the concrened authorities roideq
and seizad all the documents and found lot of ir-egulerities,
The case iz pending hefore the eppropriate cuthority at Jor-

hat. The hich-haouded irestod interest dircctly involwved in that
malpractices, Just to sovae Lihir g skin, in A very welafide -~pd
q arlitrory Vay tronsfor mo Lo Cuwihatl on tour basiz on 9,929,924

\ 6/&. Lok f POy o - ~p 1 - . . Ny e -
$B-of proessures, from ANy cusrters,

N
ANt (s . ,
§§AV gfme to withdren the aforce
\E

have buen oxerted upon

J aid comnlaint, As T declined to vithe
Cﬁ(j draw the Same, T o subjected to frecunsnt tronsfer imnediatlv

<\ - “
%f thereafter fireqt Lo Guuani-ti then CCain to Khonsa on 9.9,94 apd

1,11,94 respectively, so thn- I wmnay Inin
competont authority th:t

to anpear before tha

et rtaingd Wy comnlaint nn the

e EYS TP TVEN
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+Y%* dates fixed fox the s.me., Mhis is a cleav proof of waldide

@

"m,tontion in LJ\,Ih_‘jt}Lftl‘Wa te Lo %m.u'-nt trusfers, v

3. That Sir, as heciuse I hoave jwon sufreriog from
mental agony and teution thot aruse out of illegal and inten-
tional harassuwent as atatee hereio ahove, my health is doto-=
riorated.. on consultrtion, the decgtor advised me to take rest
for 6 wecks and thercafter forf another(fiour) 4 vesks ag T
R didnot ‘show any improvenent. I have becn cot nunicating this

developuent from‘timu Lo tinme to the concerund authorities alon
,iyamx with medical certificates dtd, 7.11.94 and 12.12.94. I
am also prayed through an application dtd.9.1,95 that the tron-
sfer order dtd, 1.11,94 transfering me to Ihovsa, be kindly
* stayed on the AL¥$ above uround. But I nm further directed to
proceed to Khonesa comizletely igunoring my 1ill health.

It is pertcnint tofd mention that Khonsa &s a very
remote aud interior place aud station in Arunachal pradesh,
where the accomodation is Very rare to get. In addition to that
medical facilities are unt available as is vecuired in my case
which will be ~vident Trom the nedici 1 records I am enclosihék'
herewith,

»
L]

~

refé-
rred to herecin above, I Geveloped heatt troutle as is evident

4."  T-hat Sir, beacuse of the wentsl acon

<
3
n

frow the 1ca report. It may be mentioned that, as per advice

of the Physicians vho vere extending trestient to me and ¢s I
did not show any improvement, I consulted vith Dr, J.C.dorkatki
Associnted Professor of Cardiology, Guahati lMedical College,

who in turn after analysis of thn reports of the examinations T
vas directed to under .o treatwent, fivelly ppined*that I deve=-

. i A o fale

loped the disenso of henrt. An sioh T .-'nlvinnﬁnmni‘.lﬂlin Vi

Lor anol hor v ot gy v
\ifﬁff. A Copy of whe nedical crorti

@sx\ "‘@Wg,\y

» JRL Co-operative Concsunore
publizheq

Ticak dtd. 4,.2.95 ia

[}

e
annexed heraewith 75 Anneiure. ¥ 1,

o4 S I s
5. Thot 5ir, rederding tha nMaluractices inp the

Storng, nany off the nevs hova

by aomo popul-y: dailing, hey veste inteorest agroun
- N

SOource of informations, vhich 1 stron«ly ’
I dtd.9,12.94, Thers ig

2150 no proof that.
I an respongible ior those Publications, But to

vengenace unon mn vithout oy -

Doen

Tdoubts me tOo e the

denied vide my letie

trensiate the

Rhvme o rcsenn and vikly

a mal-—
fide iuntontion I i subjacted o

LYoot trancfers,

contd/3
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o

That Giy, WAany of v juniors iove Y promoted e tho

)

post of Lanior Machuice:.l SHCLrLA0t, U oy 1986, Ao Interview

Wos Neld at dorhat Dup, 1, b ot oo Nell on 26e10-04 g

which the calling leter to we vas not procecduraly issued,

definetly vith a malfide intenting to deprive me from apprar-

ing -for the intorviow that h~ld on 25-10-94, However, somchow
Or rathoer I appearad for the intervicw, I am confident that T

have done best performonce in that interview, nBut the Selection

Commmittee uag Forted by the hish-hondag authority with mnlafide

intention to ¢rop my name  fron the Sclection list and ultgie-
Y Manane

matly4\hns been dron and depriving me from it cgetting promotion

to the post of Seniorr Technic )l Assictont vhieh I cane Lo Iknou
from reliable sources. AT 2 recult of this, iaony of my junire

Supercecded me. I have been raising protecst in this reqard, for

which with walafide intention,I an subjected to 1lle¢al horaco-
ment taking resort to grequent trnasfor

above,

as referved to herein

7. That Sir, on the hosis of nay sonlority I an ensittled to a
A

*
C- Types quarter. But T S not Ao
even a B or A typog «iunrtor

vet been provided vith

A
inspite of wy repeated rocucst, -

even though »u lots of aquartersvare lving vacant in that time,

The malafide intention ig aquite ovid ot thoerefrom ond I have

been subjected to froquent tranofeor

8. That sir, 1 being a hearte natient reculting from the mental

agony and tcucions at thio ftage,it will be difcj
part to procead to Khon;a(hrunachalprndc:h)wherein not to spe-

ake of getiing xin: intensive core from hoort speclialist evan the

ordinary medical facilitics are alse not

available, Turther ae

is evident, Khonsa iy = Cead stotion of Ro Lo (under Goou-sednce

Division) since long. “There is no fuitible accomodation with

even minimum focilitios are evailable , it will he very risky

on my part being a boart potione to procend to Khonss (Arunnchal

Prodesh),

Under the alove clrcunstancos I prevy

YOUY honour i Crneionsly bhe Plesced o

M
GO

X% consider wy case vitkh dun sympathy and
furtiier be

Hlenned to gtay thoe opnretion

Oof khr trpafar orcror Adtd, 1.11.94 iooued

contd/a

[PUN —'Tj—*'
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by the Controller of Administration

and aud allow me to sty éither ot

Guvahati or at Jorhnt considering

Wy 111 heslth nd for ghig T chall
ev/er pray,

- u‘L 7 Lhku}ly,
( R, XK, BUR(K‘OIU\IIT)
Tech/hestt,
Geo-Scicnce Divn,
o) -
Copty to;- RePsL., Jorhat,
M - .

. 1) To pDr. m.i, Saikia,
Head of Geo-Scicnce bhivn,
R.R.L., Jorhat

2) Co0.A. RoRoL, ,Jdorhat,

3) A.0., ReRol. y,Jorhat,

Q

95’—)'




